DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECO Form **PTO-1594** . Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102103549 T۱ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): . Name of conveying party(ies): Name: OYO Instruments, LP Labelon Corporation 5:23.02 Internal Address: 12750 South Kirkwood, Suite 200 Street Address: Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership X Corporation-State - Delaware City Stafford Other: Zip: 77477 State: Texas Yes Individual(s) citizenship: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association: General Partnership: 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Limited Partnership: Texas X Assignment Merger Change of Name Corporation-State: Security Agreement Other: Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from No Execution Date: April 12, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,918,820 X No Additional numbers attached? Yes Total Number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 John M. Mings Name: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: T02633US0 Deposit account number: Street Address: 1301 McKinney, #5100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 77010-3095 City: Houston State: TX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the kest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

05/24/2002 GTON11 00000207 1918820

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

of the original document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Labelon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4339 State Route 21 North, Canadiagua, New York, 14424, hereby assigns to OYO Instruments, LP, a Texas limited partnership having an address of 12750 South Kirkwood, Suite 200, Stafford, Texas 77477, the following trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, together with all goodwill throughout the world associated therewith:

MarkFiling DateApplication No.Registration No.CountryGammax1,918,820USA

Labelon Corporation

By: _____Name:

itle: 🔝 🚶

Asen Lieux CE

25128875.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0316 COUNTY OF MONREE

8

This instrument was acknowledged by JAMES C. HARRINGON the Deday of April, 2002.

Notary Public in and for the State of New

JEAN M. WILLIAMS
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 01Wi4905169
Qualified in Monroe County
Certificate Filed in Monroe County
Commission Expires: 9/14/20

25128875.1

RECORDED: 05/23/2002

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002513 FRAME: 0317